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WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE
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HOUSE BILL No. %711 ..
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ENROLLED

H. B. 1871

(By DELEGATE MURENSKY AND DELEGATE WELLS)

{Passed March 8, 1986; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims for compensa-

tion of innocent victims of crimes occurring in West
Virginia to be moral obligations of the state and
directing the auditor to issue warrants for the payment
thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

COMPENSATION AWARDS TO VICTIMS OF CRIMES.

§1.

Nelv ol Neor I, BN NNV (VI

Finding and declaring certain crime victims claims

for compensation to be moral obligations of the
state and directing payment thereof.

The Legislature has duly considered the findings of
fact and recommendations for awards reported to it by
the court of claims in respect to the following named
claimants who were innocent victims of crime within
this state and entitled to compensation; and in respect
to each of such named claimants the Legislature adopts
those findings of fact as its own, hereby declares it to
be the moral obligation of the state to pay each such
claimant in the amount specified below, and directs the
auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof out
of any fund appropriated and available for the purpose.

Claims for crime victims compensation awards:
(TO BE PAID FROM CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION FUND)

(1) Allen,AnnaM...................... $ 1,250.00
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(2) Allen, Anna M., guardian of

Harold William Mullins............. $ 18,750.00
(3) Arbuckle, RamonaS. ............... $ 668.85
(4) Bailey,Janice M. ................... $ 307.80
(5) Blankenship, David................. $ 20,000.00
(6) Blankenship, Loretta M. ............ $ 3,006.46
(7) Boothe,Beulah G. .................. $ 330.00
(8) Brown,HazelW. ................... $ 6,448.09
(9) Cantrell, AllenD.................... $ 157.06
(10) Carver, Freddy K.,Sr............... $ 2,034.50
(11) Coduto,Linda M. ................... $ 535.11
(12) Coleman, VerlanK.................. $ 3,843.10
(13) Compton, Shereed. ................. $ 510.25
(14) Cox, Debbied. ..........cccon..... $ 11,983.31
(15) Crites,Larry W..........cciva.... $ 10,409.01
(16) Cunningham, DavidW.............. $ 8,754.60
(17) Dolan, Patricia Ann ................ $ 149.40
(18) Erdman, Elizabeth A. .............. $ 20,000.00
(19) Farley, AnnaG. .................... $ 1,250.00
(20) Forster, KevinL.................... $ 20,000.00
(21) Foster,Glendeen R.................. $ 50,000.00
(22) Gardner, AnitaG. .................. $ 455.90
(23) Glover, SheilaR. ................... $ 5,269.49
(24) Griffith, ThomasL.................. $ 7,237.90
(25) Grove, David M. ...........ccce..... $ 140.00
(26) Harvey, Bruce W. .................. $ 257.50
(27) Hostetler, Kenneth L. ............... $ 20,000.00
(28) Hutchison, James N................. $ 8,819.22
(29) Johnston,John H.................... $ 401.40
(30) Krafft,JuliaE...................... $ 346.20
(31) Lacy, Richard Adam................ $ 456.09
(32) Lockhart, Darrell Tracy ............ $ 511.00
(83) Maiolo,JoeH. ........covvvivn.... $ 65.00
(34) Martin, MelbaP. ................... $ 1,250.00
(35) McGucken, Mary L. ................ $ 4,793.06
(86) Miller,MikeE...................... $ 20,000.00
(37) Mills, David A. ..........ccciine.... $ 20,000.00
(38) Moore, Randall S. .................. $ 1,295.90
(39) Morrison, LunaG................... $ 17,464.57
(40) Muncy, Evartd. .................... $ 7,234.40
(41) Parsons, Patricia M. ................ $ 20,000.00

(42) Prasatek,John A.................... $ 3,334.24
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(43) Rankin,JamesD.................... $ 809.77
(44) Rhodes, Linda L. ................... $ 290.00
(45) Ridenour, ClarenceR. .............. $ 1,088.05
(46) Riggs, Dorothy Sue ................. $ 3,401.03
(47) Rohal, Michael J. ................... $ 147.57
(48) Rutherford, ThomasdJ............... $ 167.66
(49) Short, Ronald W. ................... $ 7,504.60
(50) Sizemore, Palma D.................. $ 20,000.00
(51) Stiltner, VerdieP................... $ 323.58
(52) Taylor, SheilaL..................... $ 1,757.73
(53) Thompson, Kenneth L............... $ 8,875.46
(54) Tomblin, Bernard F................. $ 350.00
(55) Tyree,CarolynL.................... $ 10,000.00
(56) Tyree,Helen M. .................... $ 5,000.00
(57) Tyree, Kimberly K.................. $ 5,000.00
(58) Williams, CharlesO................. $ 17,046.30
(59) Williams, DavidJ................... $ 1,069.49
(60) Wimmer, Clifford E., Sr............. $ 100.00
(61) Wimmer, Virginia.................. $ 174.60
(62) Zirkle, Teddy D.........cccvvvn..... $ 8,705.81
(63) Bibey, Cletis T.,Jr. .....ccvvvenn.... $ 2,277.54
(64) Calhoun, Doris J., guardian of

Kennth L. Lawson............... $ 50,000.00
(65) Freeman, Georgianna............... $ 2,256.00
(66) Garrett, Dglores J................... $  438.00 X
(67) Hall, RobertT. ........ccovnnennn... $ 802.65 HLX.
(68) Holt, Martha, guardian of

Clayton C. Jackson, III........... $ 6,666.67
(69) Holt, Martha, guardian of

Dawnielle C. Jackson ............ $ 6,666.67
(70) Lee,Jack V....ovviiiiiiiiinnnn... $ 3,5627.35
(71) Meneely,Diane..................... $ 2,820.00
(72) Moore, Jeffery L. ...........oo..... $ 779.20
(73) Morton, Bobbie H................... $ 195.00
(74) Musick, FrancesD.................. $ 9,375.00
(75) Musick, Frances D., guardian of

George Edward Musick.......... $ 4,687.50
(76) O’Brian, VirginiaB................. $ 810.21
(77) Payne, Joan C., guardian of

SelenaC.Jackson ............... $ 6,666.66

(78) Phillips, Ann P., Assistant
Trust Officer, The McDowell
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County National Bank,

Guardian of the Estate of

Roy Williams, a minor ........... $ 6,666.67
(79) Phillips, Ann P., Assistant

Trust Officer, The McDowell

County National Bank,

Guardian of the Estate of

Johnny Dash, aminor............ $ 6,666.67
(80) Phillips, Ann P., Assistant

Trust Officer, The McDowell

County National Bank,

Guardian of the Estate of

Kimberly Bolen, a minor......... $ 6,666.66
(81) Stone,Gary K....................... $ 434.50
(82) Taylor,Roy F.,Jdr. ..., $ 250.00
(83) Walker, Bobby S.................... $ 10,636.67
(84) Watson,James L..................... 3 772.67
(85) Withrow, Wendell B.,, II............. $ 3,378.15
(86) Workman, Brenda S. ............... $ 4,506.75

TOTAL ...coviiiiiiiiiiiiian. $529,478.25

The Legislature finds that the above moral obligations
and the appropriations made in satisfaction thereof shall
be the full compensation for all claimants herein;
provided that any claimant herein who, subsequent to
the payment of an award, receives or recovers benefits
or advantages for the economic loss not prior considered
by the court of claims in the course of and in reduction
of the award of compensation, shall inform the court of
claims and crime victims compensation fund of such
recovery for determination of the amounts thereof and
requirement for the deposit thereof in the crime victims
compensation fund.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Jg/ww ...... 6. (g

Chatrman Senate Committee

Chairmai JHouse Committee
Originating in the House.

Takes effect from passage.
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